Fee structure for Ph.D. (Full Time and Part-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2020-21)

		Even Seme	esters
S. No.	Head of Fee	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00
B. Instit	ute Fee		
3.	Development	4000.00	4000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	3000.00	3000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2500.00	2500.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Examination	4000.00	4000.00
	Total (B)	17000.00	17000.00
	Total (A+B)	26000.00	18500.00

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Part-time) Institute Faculty/Staff for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2020-21)

S. No.	Head of Fee	<b>Even Semesters</b>
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	2500.00
3.	Examination	4000.00
	Total	8000.00

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Full-time and Part Time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2019-20)

		Even Sen	nesters
S. No.	Head of Fee	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00
B. Instit	tute Fee		
3.	Development	4000.00	4000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	3000.00	3000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2500.00	2500.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Examination	4000.00	4000.00
	Total (B)	17000.00	17000.00
	Total (A+B)	26000.00	18500.00

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Part-time) Institute Faculty/Staff students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2019-20)

S. No.	Head of Fee	Even Semesters
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	2500.00
3.	Examination	4000.00
	Total	8000.00

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Full-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2018-19)

		Even Sen	nesters
S. No.	Head of Fee	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00
B. Instit	ute Fee		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00	2000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2500.00	2500.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00	1500.00
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	15300.00	15300.00
	Total (A+B)	24300.00	16800.00

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Part-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2018-19)

		Even Se	emesters
S. No.	Head of Fee	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Admissio	on/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00
B. Institute	Fee		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00	2000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2500.00	2500.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	13800.00	13800.00
	Total (A+B)	22800.00	15300.00

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Full-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2017-18)

		Even Semesters	
S. No.	Head of Fee	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Admi	ssion/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00
<b>B. Institu</b> (Commo	ute Fee n for all students)		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00	2000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00	2000.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00	1500.00
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	14800.00	14800.00
	Total (A+B)	23800.00	16300.00

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Part-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2017-18)

		Even Semesters	
S. No.	Head of Fee	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Admiss	ion/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00
B. Institut	e Fee		
(Common f	for all students)		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00	2000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00	2000.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	13300.00	13300.00
	Total (A+B)	22300.00	14800.00

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Full-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2016-17)

		Even Semesters	
S. No.	Head of Fee	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Admis	ssion/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00
B. Institu	ıte Fee		
(Common	n for all students)		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00	2000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00	2000.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	1500.00	1500.00
9.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	14800.00	14800.00
	Total (A+B)	23800.00	16300.00

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fee structure for Ph.D. (Part-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2016-17)

		Even Semesters	
S. No.	Head of Fee	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fee		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00
B. Instit	ute Fee		
(Commo	on for all students)		
3.	Development	5000.00	5000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	2000.00	2000.00
5.	Computer/Internet	2000.00	2000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	2000.00	2000.00
7.	Students Welfare	1500.00	1500.00
8.	Examination	800.00	800.00
	Total (B)	13300.00	13300.00
	Total (A+B)	22300.00	14800.00

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fees structure for Ph.D. (Full-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2015-16)

		Even Semesters	
S. No.	Head of Fees	7500.00 8500.00	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Adn	iission/Tuition Fees		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	8500.00	1000.00
B. Insti	tute Fees		
(Comm	on for all students)		
3.	Development	1500.00	1500.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	500.00	500.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1800.00	1800.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1000.00	1000.00
7.	Students Welfare	500.00	500.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	500.00	500.00
9.	Examination	500.00	500.00
	Total (B)	6300.00	6300.00
	Total (A+B)	14800.00	7300.00

### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fees structure for Ph.D. (Part-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2015-16)

		Even Semesters	
S. No.	Head of Fees	For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Adm	ission/Tuition Fees		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	8500.00	1000.00
B. Instit	ute Fees		
(Commo	on for all students)		
3.	Development	1500.00	1500.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	500.00	500.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1800.00	1800.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1000.00	1000.00
7.	Students Welfare	500.00	500.00
8.	Examination	500.00	500.00
	Total (B)	5800.00	5800.00
	Total (A+B)	14300.00	6800.00

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fees structure for Ph.D. (Full-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2014-15)

S. No.	Head of Fees	Even Semesters	
		For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Admi	ssion/Tuition Fees	``````````````````````````````````````	· · · · · ·
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	8500.00	1000.00
B. Institu	ute Fees		
(Commo	n for all students)		
3.	Development	1500.00	1500.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	500.00	500.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1800.00	1800.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1000.00	1000.00
7.	Students Welfare	500.00	500.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	500.00	500.00
9.	Examination	500.00	500.00
	Total (B)	6300.00	6300.00
Total (A+B)		14800.00	7300.00

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fees structure for Ph.D. (Part-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2014-15)

S. No.	Head of Fees	Even Semesters	
		For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Adm	iission/Tuition Fees		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee	7500.00	
	Total (A)	8500.00	1000.00
	<b>tute Fees</b> on for all students)		
3.	Development	1500.00	1500.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	500.00	500.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1800.00	1800.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	1000.00	1000.00
7.	Students Welfare	500.00	500.00
8.	Examination	500.00	500.00
	Total (B)	5800.00	5800.00
Total (A+B)		14300.00	6800.00

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fees Structure for Ph.D. (Full-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2013-14)

S. No.	Head of Fees	Even Semesters	
		For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Admi	ssion/Tuition Fees		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee	10000.00	
	Total (A)	11000.00	1000.00
<b>B. Institu</b> (Common	<b>ite Fees</b> n for all students)		
3.	Development	1000.00	1000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	300.00	300.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00	1000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	500.00	500.00
7.	Students Welfare	300.00	300.00
8.	Industrial Training & Placement	250.00	250.00
9.	Examination	1000.00	1000.00
	Total (B)	4350.00	4350.00
Total (A+B)		15350.00	5350.00

#### **INSTITUTE FEE**

Fees Structure for Ph.D. (Part-time) students for the year 2020-21 (Even Semester) (Admitted in the academic session 2013-14)

S. No.	Head of Fees	Even Semesters	
		For General Category Students (in Rupees)	For SC/ST Students (in Rupees)
A. Admissi	on/Tuition Fees		
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1000.00	1000.00
2.	Tuition Fee	10000.00	
	Total (A)	11000.00	1000.00
B. Institute	Fees		
(Common fe	or all students)		
3.	Development	1000.00	1000.00
4.	Library & Book Bank	300.00	300.00
5.	Computer/Internet	1000.00	1000.00
6.	Sports & Creative Arts Society	500.00	500.00
7.	Students Welfare	300.00	300.00
8.	Examination	1000.00	1000.00
	Total (B)	4100.00	4100.00
Grant Total (A+B)		15100.00	5100.00

### **INSTITUTE FEE**